company
a
Installation guide for Toughbay™ LED Highbay
Important information
•	 It is recommended that luminaires are installed by a qualified
electrician to ensure the installation complies with the local current
wiring regulations.
•	 Any broken or damaged parts should be replaced as soon as possible.

	 Colour temp: 5700K    Ra: 70
RoHS
Compliant IP65 jcc.co.uk V2_DEC_2017_CFP
Standard/Dimmable Installation Procedure
1. �The luminaire comes with a quick release clips for suspension (chain not
supplied).
2. ��Connect the mains input as shown in Fig.1, using a suitable
connector to maintain the IP rating for the location. Alternatively con-
nect using accessory JC71851 waterproof IP65 connector (not supplied).
Please ensure that 3-core H07 RN-F cable is used.
3. �This luminaire is 1-10V dimmable as standard, if you wish to dim this fit-
ting ensure that you connect the 1-10V dimming control wires as shown
in Fig.2 to a 1-10V dimming system only. If no dimming is required please
leave the terminals isolated.
Model Wattage Beam Angle
JC71931/30X60 100W 30° x 60°
JC71931/30X60MW* 100W 30° x 60°
JC71931/50 100W 50°
JC71931/50MW* 100W 50°
JC71931/80 100W 80°
JC71931/80MW* 100W 80°
JC71932/30X60 150W 30° x 60°
JC71932/30X60MW* 150W 30° x 60°
JC71932/50 150W 50°
JC71932/50MW* 150W 50°
JC71932/80 150W 80°
JC71932/80MW* 150W 80°
JC71933/30X60 200W 30° x 60°
JC71933/30X60MW* 200W 30° x 60°
JC71933/50 200W 50°
JC71933/50MW* 200W 50°
JC71933/80 200W 80°
JC71933/80MW* 200W 80°
Standard Version Connection
Figure 1: Mains Input
220-240V~ 50/60Hz / Class I
Live (+)